
Riverside HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Lindsay High School 00:17:43.43 4

1 Anadarko High School 00:17:47.77 37 Santa Fe South High School 00:18:16.49 4

2 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:57.59 53 Mercy School - High Sch 00:21:56.49 3

3 Riverside Indian High School 00:18:22.35 61 Gracemont High School 00:17:34.22 2

4 El Reno High School 00:19:39.70 75 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:41.56 2

Dibble High School 00:18:30.50 1

5 Cyril High School 00:21:21.24 108 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:18:38.19 1

Corn Bible Acad HS 00:18:55.30 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Anadarko High School 00:17:47.77 6 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 218 Sophia Nimsey 00:17:18.18 3
 2 10 213 Kynslie Hunter 00:17:24.90 5
 3 13 437 Ava Pebeahsy 00:17:38.04 7
 4 18 458 Jocie Tiger 00:18:16.10 10
 5 20 211 Braelyn Hernandez 00:18:21.62 12
 6 39 445 Payten Sampson 00:21:36.73 (24)
2 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:57.59 6 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7982 Jacey McGee 00:15:20.35 1
 2 15 7971 Kierra Bolin 00:17:55.79 8
 3 16 7980 Layla Harrington 00:18:08.98 9
 4 29 7977 Peyton Factor 00:18:56.81 16
 5 32 7978 Aliya Freeman 00:19:26.03 19
 6 47 7974 Sarah Carey 01:19:41.87 (29)
3 Riverside Indian High School 00:18:22.35 6 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 7926 Aniyah Vigil 00:17:29.28 6
 2 19 7919 Kimora Jessepe 00:18:19.86 11
 3 22 7917 Kateri Dalby 00:18:26.13 13
 4 24 7922 Kaylynn Sinquah 00:18:29.61 14
 5 30 7918 Tehya Facundo 00:19:06.87 17
 6 36 7920 Alexus Meat 00:21:14.44 (22)
4 El Reno High School 00:19:39.70 6 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7075 Emmary Elizondo 00:16:37.71 2
 2 9 7081 Lilly Owen 00:17:20.27 4
 3 35 7060 Khadija Ba 00:21:08.65 21
 4 38 7079 Adriana Martinezhalfred 00:21:27.65 23
 5 40 7089 Eryn Roman Nose 00:21:44.19 25
 6 43 7078 Layla Elledge 00:22:51.53 (26)
5 Cyril High School 00:21:21.24 5 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 3959 Kylie Lawrence 00:18:35.78 15
 2 31 3960 Carley Meason 00:19:11.97 18
 3 34 3961 Talula Siebold 00:20:05.66 20
 4 44 3958 Madyson Landers 00:23:23.60 27
 5 46 3962 Gabby Tallbear 00:25:29.21 28

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7982 Jacey McGee FR 00:15:20.35 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

2 0 7857 Canon Russell SR 00:15:35.01 Lindsay High School

3 0 7949 Arely Sidas SR 00:15:41.64 Santa Fe South High School

4 0 7852 Marisol Hernandez SO 00:16:03.94 Lindsay High School

5 2 7075 Emmary Elizondo SR 00:16:37.71 El Reno High School

6 0 7854 Cheyenne Lamb SO 00:16:47.09 Lindsay High School

7 0 7824 Kaylynn Smith SO 00:16:54.98 Gracemont High School

8 3 218 Sophia Nimsey SO 00:17:18.18 Anadarko High School

9 4 7081 Lilly Owen SO 00:17:20.27 El Reno High School

10 5 213 Kynslie Hunter SR 00:17:24.90 Anadarko High School

11 6 7926 Aniyah Vigil FR 00:17:29.28 Riverside Indian High School

12 0 7889 Rhylie Quoetone SO 00:17:31.65 Mt View-Gotebo High School

13 7 437 Ava Pebeahsy SO 00:17:38.04 Anadarko High School

14 0 7950 Aracelie Urbina SR 00:17:45.28 Santa Fe South High School

15 8 7971 Kierra Bolin JR 00:17:55.79 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School



16 9 7980 Layla Harrington JR 00:18:08.98 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

17 0 7820 Marley Allen FR 00:18:13.46 Gracemont High School

18 10 458 Jocie Tiger FR 00:18:16.10 Anadarko High School

19 11 7919 Kimora Jessepe SR 00:18:19.86 Riverside Indian High School

20 12 211 Braelyn Hernandez SO 00:18:21.62 Anadarko High School

21 0 7941 Michelle Guzman SR 00:18:23.36 Santa Fe South High School

22 13 7917 Kateri Dalby SR 00:18:26.13 Riverside Indian High School

23 0 7863 Alia Hegazy FR 00:18:27.86 Mercy School - High Sch

24 14 7922 Kaylynn Sinquah SO 00:18:29.61 Riverside Indian High School

25 0 6495 Zoe Wooten SO 00:18:30.50 Dibble High School

26 15 3959 Kylie Lawrence FR 00:18:35.78 Cyril High School

27 0 7834 Allison Goforth SR 00:18:38.19 Hydro-Eakly High School

28 0 3952 Bella Morris Partin SR 00:18:55.30 Corn Bible Acad HS

29 16 7977 Peyton Factor SR 00:18:56.81 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

30 17 7918 Tehya Facundo SR 00:19:06.87 Riverside Indian High School

31 18 3960 Carley Meason JR 00:19:11.97 Cyril High School

32 19 7978 Aliya Freeman JR 00:19:26.03 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

33 0 7888 Sarah Evans JR 00:19:51.48 Mt View-Gotebo High School

34 20 3961 Talula Siebold FR 00:20:05.66 Cyril High School

35 21 7060 Khadija Ba SO 00:21:08.65 El Reno High School

36 (22) 7920 Alexus Meat SR 00:21:14.44 Riverside Indian High School

37 0 7939 Victoria Estrada SR 00:21:15.70 Santa Fe South High School

38 23 7079 Adriana Martinezhalfred JR 00:21:27.65 El Reno High School

39 (24) 445 Payten Sampson FR 00:21:36.73 Anadarko High School

40 25 7089 Eryn Roman Nose JR 00:21:44.19 El Reno High School

41 0 7865 Sarah Rasheed FR 00:22:07.41 Mercy School - High Sch

42 0 7853 Nylie Lacy SO 00:22:27.69 Lindsay High School

43 (26) 7078 Layla Elledge JR 00:22:51.53 El Reno High School

44 27 3958 Madyson Landers FR 00:23:23.60 Cyril High School

45 0 7864 Ramsha Khan FR 00:25:14.20 Mercy School - High Sch

46 28 3962 Gabby Tallbear FR 00:25:29.21 Cyril High School

47 (29) 7974 Sarah Carey FR 01:19:41.87 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

Riverside HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Anadarko High School 00:25:46.17 4

1 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:18:28.11 17 Cimarron High School 00:20:35.67 3

2 Riverside Indian High School 00:20:28.27 45 Mercy School - High Sch 00:22:31.81 3

3 Cyril High School 00:23:23.26 77 Lindsay High School 00:22:37.99 3

4 El Reno High School 00:26:41.35 94 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:29:37.16 3

Dibble High School 00:18:58.97 1

Union City High School 00:21:43.52 1

Ft. Cobb-Broxton High School 00:23:58.69 1

Gracemont High School 00:34:28.19 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:18:28.11 6 17

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7995 Rylan Nofire 00:17:35.99 1

 2 2 7994 Evan Nofire 00:18:24.79 2

 3 3 7991 Bryce Girty 00:18:32.66 3

 4 5 7990 Tucker Friend 00:18:48.53 5

 5 6 7997 Thomas Yahola 00:18:58.58 6

 6 10 7993 Corey Kingfisher 00:19:09.97 (8)

2 Riverside Indian High School 00:20:28.27 6 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7930 Tyce Hogner 00:18:33.95 4

 2 8 7931 Timothy Johnson 00:19:07.82 7

 3 15 7934 Eric Thomas 00:20:27.68 10

 4 18 7929 Jeremiah Franco 00:21:52.33 11

 5 21 7932 Bryslyn Prentiss 00:22:19.59 13



 6 23 7936 Dandre Vasquez 00:22:56.21 (14)

3 Cyril High School 00:23:23.26 8 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3985 Alberto Lobo 00:20:03.41 9

 2 24 3992 Aaron Woodward 00:23:13.55 15

 3 27 3986 Noah Martin 00:23:49.94 16

 4 31 3976 Zayden Hayworth 00:24:31.85 18

 5 32 3968 Braxon Cocheran 00:25:17.57 19

 6 39 3988 Brennan Mcgrath 00:28:15.08 (22)

 7 40 3978 Jonathon Henderson 00:29:55.39 (23)

4 El Reno High School 00:26:41.35 7 94

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 7440 Abraham Scarritt 00:22:14.71 12

 2 29 7804 Garrett Wells 00:24:17.12 17

 3 35 7800 Koneihii Sleeper 00:27:31.73 20

 4 38 7104 Donovan Benavides 00:28:01.32 21

 5 43 7095 Tushka Adair 00:31:21.85 24

 6 46 7438 Rashawn Houze 00:37:56.82 (25)

 7 47 7802 Andrew Velez 00:38:07.67 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7995 Rylan Nofire SR 00:17:35.99 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

2 2 7994 Evan Nofire SO 00:18:24.79 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

3 3 7991 Bryce Girty SO 00:18:32.66 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

4 4 7930 Tyce Hogner SR 00:18:33.95 Riverside Indian High School

5 5 7990 Tucker Friend SR 00:18:48.53 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

6 6 7997 Thomas Yahola JR 00:18:58.58 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

7 0 6496 Jestin Songer SO 00:18:58.97 Dibble High School

8 7 7931 Timothy Johnson JR 00:19:07.82 Riverside Indian High School

9 0 3947 Drake Butler JR 00:19:08.62 Cimarron High School

10 (8) 7993 Corey Kingfisher SR 00:19:09.97 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

11 0 7870 Jawad Salame JR 00:19:51.28 Mercy School - High Sch

12 9 3985 Alberto Lobo JR 00:20:03.41 Cyril High School

13 0 461 Santiago Hugar JR 00:20:16.87 Anadarko High School

14 0 3945 Avery Butler SR 00:20:25.72 Cimarron High School

15 10 7934 Eric Thomas JR 00:20:27.68 Riverside Indian High School

16 0 7860 David Dudgeon SO 00:21:30.17 Lindsay High School

17 0 8393 Luke Biggs SO 00:21:43.52 Union City High School

18 11 7929 Jeremiah Franco FR 00:21:52.33 Riverside Indian High School

19 0 3946 Ethan Butler JR 00:22:12.67 Cimarron High School

20 12 7440 Abraham Scarritt FR 00:22:14.71 El Reno High School

21 13 7932 Bryslyn Prentiss SO 00:22:19.59 Riverside Indian High School

22 0 7861 Hannibal Hines SO 00:22:43.84 Lindsay High School

23 (14) 7936 Dandre Vasquez JR 00:22:56.21 Riverside Indian High School

24 15 3992 Aaron Woodward FR 00:23:13.55 Cyril High School

25 0 7869 Syed Ashar Naqvi SO 00:23:18.89 Mercy School - High Sch

26 0 7859 Lucky Booth JR 00:23:39.94 Lindsay High School

27 16 3986 Noah Martin JR 00:23:49.94 Cyril High School

28 0 7817 Ryker Hill SR 00:23:58.69 Ft. Cobb-Broxton High School

29 17 7804 Garrett Wells SO 00:24:17.12 El Reno High School

30 0 7866 Abdul Aziz Albani SO 00:24:25.25 Mercy School - High Sch

31 18 3976 Zayden Hayworth SO 00:24:31.85 Cyril High School

32 19 3968 Braxon Cocheran FR 00:25:17.57 Cyril High School

33 0 475 Donavan Quoentone SO 00:25:26.06 Anadarko High School

34 0 464 Kolaiah Kaulaity FR 00:26:19.84 Anadarko High School

35 20 7800 Koneihii Sleeper SO 00:27:31.73 El Reno High School

36 0 7836 Aaron Spain FR 00:27:47.95 Hydro-Eakly High School

37 0 7840 Alfredo Villegas JR 00:27:57.04 Hydro-Eakly High School

38 21 7104 Donovan Benavides SO 00:28:01.32 El Reno High School

39 (22) 3988 Brennan Mcgrath SO 00:28:15.08 Cyril High School



40 (23) 3978 Jonathon Henderson SO 00:29:55.39 Cyril High School

41 0 3963 Colt Adamson SO 00:29:56.31 Cyril High School

42 0 473 Red Lonewolf SO 00:31:01.91 Anadarko High School

43 24 7095 Tushka Adair FR 00:31:21.85 El Reno High School

44 0 7838 Benji Taber FR 00:33:06.48 Hydro-Eakly High School

45 0 7826 Eleazar Ovalle SR 00:34:28.19 Gracemont High School

46 (25) 7438 Rashawn Houze SO 00:37:56.82 El Reno High School

47 (26) 7802 Andrew Velez SO 00:38:07.67 El Reno High School

Riverside JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:25:29.74 4

1 Riverside Indian High School 00:21:05.30 24 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School00:20:38.23 3

2 Santa Fe South High School 00:21:48.89 33 Anadarko High School 00:22:42.69 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Riverside Indian High School 00:21:05.30 7 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7916 Kiyalena Clemons 00:18:36.76 1

 2 6 7925 Mahayla Trevino 00:20:43.36 3

 3 9 7924 Dayohnday Tartsah 00:21:16.66 5

 4 11 7923 Leekia Standing Bear 00:22:08.18 7

 5 12 7921 Shya Renolds 00:22:41.55 8

 6 13 7914 Miah Beaver 00:22:53.44 (9)

 7 25 7915 Lakylah Black 00:50:59.43 (14)

2 Santa Fe South High School 00:21:48.89 9 33

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 7946 Danna Poblano 00:19:31.89 2

 2 8 7940 Danna Galvan 00:21:13.25 4

 3 10 7944 Betsy Medina Dominguez 00:22:06.42 6

 4 15 7948 Adi Sanchez 00:22:59.07 10

 5 17 7947 Marissa Rivera 00:23:13.82 11

 6 19 7945 Daniela Moreno 00:24:00.75 (12)

 7 20 7943 Adamary Lopez 00:24:01.76 (13)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7916 Kiyalena Clemons FR 00:18:36.76 Riverside Indian High School

2 0 446 Melissa Stevens SR 00:19:12.14 Anadarko High School

3 2 7946 Danna Poblano SO 00:19:31.89 Santa Fe South High School

4 0 7979 Amerie Fritzpatrick SR 00:20:08.49 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

5 0 7981 Olivia Kingfisher FR 00:20:39.57 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

6 3 7925 Mahayla Trevino SO 00:20:43.36 Riverside Indian High School

7 0 7976 Abby Dale FR 00:21:06.63 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

8 4 7940 Danna Galvan FR 00:21:13.25 Santa Fe South High School

9 5 7924 Dayohnday Tartsah SR 00:21:16.66 Riverside Indian High School

10 6 7944 Betsy Medina Dominguez SO 00:22:06.42 Santa Fe South High School

11 7 7923 Leekia Standing Bear FR 00:22:08.18 Riverside Indian High School

12 8 7921 Shya Renolds SO 00:22:41.55 Riverside Indian High School

13 (9) 7914 Miah Beaver SR 00:22:53.44 Riverside Indian High School

14 0 7885 Naycee Berryhill JR 00:22:56.83 Mt View-Gotebo High School

15 10 7948 Adi Sanchez FR 00:22:59.07 Santa Fe South High School

16 0 7886 Lucki Clark JR 00:22:59.71 Mt View-Gotebo High School

17 11 7947 Marissa Rivera FR 00:23:13.82 Santa Fe South High School

18 0 7887 Brooke Clark SR 00:23:16.70 Mt View-Gotebo High School

19 (12) 7945 Daniela Moreno SR 00:24:00.75 Santa Fe South High School



20 (13) 7943 Adamary Lopez SO 00:24:01.76 Santa Fe South High School

21 0 7942 Candy Hurtado FR 00:25:51.81 Santa Fe South High School

22 0 7938 Lexanie Burciaga FR 00:25:51.86 Santa Fe South High School

23 0 443 Claira Roughface SR 00:26:13.24 Anadarko High School

24 0 7890 Larue Yelloweagle SR 00:32:45.72 Mt View-Gotebo High School

25 (14) 7915 Lakylah Black JR 00:50:59.43 Riverside Indian High School

Riverside JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School00:21:29.21 4

1 Santa Fe South High School 00:18:24.16 15 Riverside Indian High School 00:23:21.62 4

Cimarron High School 00:13:25.75 2

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:53:27.38 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Santa Fe South High School 00:18:24.16 8 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7951 Alfredo Aguirre 00:17:45.46 1

 2 3 7963 David Rojo 00:17:45.71 2

 3 4 7959 Daniel Gonzalez 00:17:46.02 3

 4 5 7967 Frankie Salazar 00:17:56.13 4

 5 6 7954 Tony Bartlett 00:20:47.52 5

 6 13 7970 Leo Vasquez 00:22:17.65 (6)

 7 14 7952 Ethen Aguirre 00:23:15.04 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3944 Jax Brock SO 00:00:00.06 Cimarron High School

2 1 7951 Alfredo Aguirre SR 00:17:45.46 Santa Fe South High School

3 2 7963 David Rojo SR 00:17:45.71 Santa Fe South High School

4 3 7959 Daniel Gonzalez SR 00:17:46.02 Santa Fe South High School

5 4 7967 Frankie Salazar SR 00:17:56.13 Santa Fe South High School

6 5 7954 Tony Bartlett JR 00:20:47.52 Santa Fe South High School

7 0 7996 Matthew Vann FR 00:20:57.37 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

8 0 7935 Jairdan Thomas JR 00:21:01.40 Riverside Indian High School

9 0 7927 Izea Anderson JR 00:21:18.86 Riverside Indian High School

10 0 7986 Jaxon Brannon SO 00:21:31.43 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

11 0 7985 Cameron Atwell SO 00:21:35.29 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

12 0 7988 Timothy Dunn JR 00:21:52.76 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

13 (6) 7970 Leo Vasquez SO 00:22:17.65 Santa Fe South High School

14 (7) 7952 Ethen Aguirre SO 00:23:15.04 Santa Fe South High School

15 0 7933 Shiloh Tartsah SO 00:24:53.15 Riverside Indian High School

16 0 7928 Zandler Bell JR 00:26:13.07 Riverside Indian High School

17 0 3950 Kyler Patterson FR 00:26:51.44 Cimarron High School

18 0 7956 Andres Cerritos FR 00:31:16.10 Santa Fe South High School

19 0 7891 Brandyn Laufer FR 00:53:27.38 Mt View-Gotebo High School

Riverside 6-7-8 Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Binger-Oney Junior High 00:14:03.88 4

1 Dibble Middle School 00:11:21.58 26 Mercy School (JH) 00:15:05.10 4

2 Anadarko Junior High 00:12:15.66 62 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:13:51.11 3

3 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:12:31.15 77 Gracemont Middle School 00:14:20.67 2



4 Cyril Junior High 00:13:05.90 92 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:10:40.69 1

Union City Junior High 00:15:12.42 1

5 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:13:45.42 105 Cement Junior High School 00:15:22.51 1

6 Southwest 00:15:28.43 139 Corn Bible 00:15:33.58 1

Chickasha Middle School 00:17:24.96 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Dibble Middle School 00:11:21.58 6 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 6725 Harper Lanham 00:10:47.67 1

 2 4 6498 Preslee Caywood 00:11:04.17 3

 3 8 6731 Blakely Madden 00:11:36.73 6

 4 9 6499 Kaydence Duarte 00:11:37.30 7

 5 11 6734 Lucy Pickard 00:11:42.03 9

 6 36 6497 Cheyenne Baird 00:14:35.92 (28)

2 Anadarko Junior High 00:12:15.66 9 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 486 Skylah Williams 00:11:28.95 4

 2 10 483 Kambren Moser 00:11:40.13 8

 3 13 479 Tyharrah Freie 00:11:46.12 11

 4 15 484 Clair Sampson 00:12:05.35 13

 5 33 482 Ryan Miller 00:14:17.75 26

 6 37 481 Selah Kaulaity 00:14:37.48 (29)

 7 39 480 Madalyn Hawkins 00:14:39.47 (30)

3 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:12:31.15 14 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 6475 Leelo Sandoval 00:11:29.08 5

 2 19 6466 Glory Gray 00:12:24.87 16

 3 20 6473 Violet Romannose 00:12:36.84 17

 4 22 6471 Libby Mortonhatten 00:12:53.83 19

 5 23 6469 Aashari Hollins 00:13:11.16 20

 6 25 6420 Savannah Curtis 00:13:33.99 (22)

 7 35 6467 Breanna Gray 00:14:31.33 (27)

4 Cyril Junior High 00:13:05.90 8 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3998 Autumn Ladymon 00:11:44.15 10

 2 14 3995 Kestin Bryant 00:11:51.84 12

 3 16 6091 logan pope 00:12:16.69 14

 4 31 6154 tailynn smith 00:14:13.03 24

 5 46 6092 Chloe Sanders 00:15:23.78 32

 6 50 6080 Grace Payne 00:15:36.85 (33)

 7 56 3994 Lizell Adamson 00:16:55.20 (36)

5 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:13:45.42 6 105

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 7898 Mandy Long Visitor 00:10:50.46 2

 2 18 7901 Amaura Trevino 00:12:23.11 15

 3 30 7900 Sadie Tartsah 00:14:08.28 23

 4 43 7897 Stephanie Johnson 00:15:07.14 31

 5 52 7899 Alexis Sleeper 00:16:18.12 34

 6 53 9241 Aidan Wyman 00:16:37.35 (35)

6 Southwest 00:15:28.43 5 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 8043 Ellie Brown 00:12:38.34 18

 2 24 8045 Juliet Deevers 00:13:23.52 21

 3 32 8040 Cana Anderson 00:14:14.93 25

 4 59 8000 Charis Anderson 00:17:37.30 37

 5 62 8054 Remington LierleClift 00:19:28.05 38

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team



1 0 7893 Adalynn Luttrell 8th 00:10:40.69 Mt View-Gotebo JH

2 1 6725 Harper Lanham 8th 00:10:47.67 Dibble Middle School

3 2 7898 Mandy Long Visitor 6th 00:10:50.46 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

4 3 6498 Preslee Caywood 8th 00:11:04.17 Dibble Middle School

5 0 3586 Halle Patrick 7th 00:11:08.04 Binger-Oney Junior High

6 4 486 Skylah Williams 8th 00:11:28.95 Anadarko Junior High

7 5 6475 Leelo Sandoval 6th 00:11:29.08 Darlington - ORES (2)

8 6 6731 Blakely Madden 7th 00:11:36.73 Dibble Middle School

9 7 6499 Kaydence Duarte 6th 00:11:37.30 Dibble Middle School

10 8 483 Kambren Moser 7th 00:11:40.13 Anadarko Junior High

11 9 6734 Lucy Pickard 7th 00:11:42.03 Dibble Middle School

12 10 3998 Autumn Ladymon 6th 00:11:44.15 Cyril Junior High

13 11 479 Tyharrah Freie 7th 00:11:46.12 Anadarko Junior High

14 12 3995 Kestin Bryant 7th 00:11:51.84 Cyril Junior High

15 13 484 Clair Sampson 8th 00:12:05.35 Anadarko Junior High

16 14 6091 logan pope 7th 00:12:16.69 Cyril Junior High

17 0 7842 Maya Berry 6th 00:12:22.41 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

18 15 7901 Amaura Trevino 7th 00:12:23.11 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

19 16 6466 Glory Gray 6th 00:12:24.87 Darlington - ORES (2)

20 17 6473 Violet Romannose 6th 00:12:36.84 Darlington - ORES (2)

21 18 8043 Ellie Brown 7th 00:12:38.34 Southwest

22 19 6471 Libby Mortonhatten 6th 00:12:53.83 Darlington - ORES (2)

23 20 6469 Aashari Hollins 7th 00:13:11.16 Darlington - ORES (2)

24 21 8045 Juliet Deevers 7th 00:13:23.52 Southwest

25 (22) 6420 Savannah Curtis 6th 00:13:33.99 Darlington - ORES (2)

26 0 3482 Kari McCauley 8th 00:13:36.81 Binger-Oney Junior High

27 0 7829 Kari Jo Queotone 6th 00:13:40.38 Gracemont Middle School

28 0 7846 Baylee Lierle 6th 00:13:44.34 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

29 0 7874 Talia Haimour 8th 00:14:00.40 Mercy School (JH)

30 23 7900 Sadie Tartsah 7th 00:14:08.28 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

31 24 6154 tailynn smith 8th 00:14:13.03 Cyril Junior High

32 25 8040 Cana Anderson 7th 00:14:14.93 Southwest

33 26 482 Ryan Miller 7th 00:14:17.75 Anadarko Junior High

34 0 7875 Emma Hegazy 8th 00:14:29.41 Mercy School (JH)

35 (27) 6467 Breanna Gray 6th 00:14:31.33 Darlington - ORES (2)

36 (28) 6497 Cheyenne Baird 6th 00:14:35.92 Dibble Middle School

37 (29) 481 Selah Kaulaity 7th 00:14:37.48 Anadarko Junior High

38 0 3454 Everley Clifton 8th 00:14:38.98 Binger-Oney Junior High

39 (30) 480 Madalyn Hawkins 7th 00:14:39.47 Anadarko Junior High

40 0 485 Nautia Strickland 7th 00:14:46.26 Anadarko Junior High

41 0 7827 Kylee French 6th 00:15:00.97 Gracemont Middle School

42 0 7873 Sedra Alhussoon 7th 00:15:06.12 Mercy School (JH)

43 31 7897 Stephanie Johnson 5th 00:15:07.14 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

44 0 8439 Blakely Surovik 7th 00:15:12.42 Union City Junior High

45 0 3588 Elsie Pelzer 6th 00:15:22.51 Cement Junior High School

46 32 6092 Chloe Sanders 6th 00:15:23.78 Cyril Junior High

47 0 7845 Kennedy Lierle 6th 00:15:26.57 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

48 0 6352 Mahli Adair 6th 00:15:29.92 Darlington - ORES (2)

49 0 9238 Layla Holman 7th 00:15:33.58 Corn Bible

50 (33) 6080 Grace Payne 7th 00:15:36.85 Cyril Junior High

51 0 6468 Michelle Hoffman 7th 00:15:56.67 Darlington - ORES (2)

52 34 7899 Alexis Sleeper 5th 00:16:18.12 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

53 (35) 9241 Aidan Wyman 6th 00:16:37.35 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

54 0 7876 Nora Hussein 7th 00:16:44.48 Mercy School (JH)

55 0 3456 Kaylea Gilbert 8th 00:16:51.68 Binger-Oney Junior High

56 (36) 3994 Lizell Adamson 7th 00:16:55.20 Cyril Junior High

57 0 3596 Kaitlyn Spain 6th 00:17:24.96 Chickasha Middle School

58 0 6474 Amerie Sam 8th 00:17:32.42 Darlington - ORES (2)

59 37 8000 Charis Anderson 7th 00:17:37.30 Southwest

60 0 6436 Aiyana Dugger 8th 00:17:52.01 Darlington - ORES (2)

61 0 477 Addison Autaubo 7th 00:18:46.09 Anadarko Junior High



62 38 8054 Remington LierleClift 7th 00:19:28.05 Southwest

63 0 6062 Nevaeh mcclure 8th 00:19:55.87 Cyril Junior High

64 0 6472 Johanna Navanick 6th 00:20:18.30 Darlington - ORES (2)

65 0 6439 Michaela Elizondo 7th 00:22:12.58 Darlington - ORES (2)

66 0 6433 Angel Dean 6th 00:27:21.76 Darlington - ORES (2)

Riverside 6-7-8 Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:20:38.21 3

1 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:15.21 36 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:17:31.66 3

2 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:15:42.64 50 Mercy School (JH) 00:20:25.44 3

3 Southwest 00:16:50.77 82 Chickasha Middle School 00:23:04.52 3

4 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:16:55.62 85 Union City Junior High 00:17:39.34 2

Gracemont Middle School 00:22:34.67 2

5 Dibble Middle School 00:18:09.45 116 Cyril Junior High 00:23:18.26 2

6 Cement Junior High School 00:21:34.51 146 Corn Bible Acad MS 00:16:32.09 1

Snow Leopards (JH) 00:17:17.87 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:15.21 11 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 487 Manny Botone 00:13:38.70 1

 2 3 493 Damien Nation 00:14:20.86 3

 3 5 497 Jace Villalba 00:15:05.98 5

 4 13 495 Mason Schultz 00:16:27.15 12

 5 17 500 Bentley Zamacona 00:16:43.36 15

 6 19 496 Tre Tillis 00:16:47.86 (16)

 7 25 491 Baylin Hernandez 00:17:39.38 (20)

2 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:15:42.64 11 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7905 Taydin Franklin 00:13:39.98 2

 2 4 7907 Armando Lugo 00:14:47.03 4

 3 8 7912 Markece Tessay 00:15:32.41 8

 4 15 7906 John Garcia 00:16:37.15 13

 5 31 7904 Wyatt Dalby 00:17:56.62 23

 6 37 7911 Kyle Tahpay 00:18:28.95 (27)

 7 39 7902 Ben Autaubo 00:18:39.62 (29)

3 Southwest 00:16:50.77 6 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 8062 Roman Deevers 00:15:09.40 7

 2 11 8343 Deacon Narcomey 00:16:05.91 10

 3 22 8064 Asher Drake 00:17:06.43 19

 4 29 8264 William LierleClift 00:17:49.56 22

 5 34 8257 Sawyer Ferguson 00:18:02.54 24

 6 38 8056 Nathan Brown 00:18:33.74 (28)

4 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:16:55.62 11 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 6482 Jeffrey Elizondo 00:15:06.47 6

 2 16 6490 Felix Nibbs 00:16:38.94 14

 3 21 6478 Mason Beartrack 00:16:53.64 18

 4 26 6492 Marc Richardson 00:17:43.37 21

 5 36 6489 Wisdom Nibbs 00:18:15.69 26

 6 45 6485 Jerry Fraser Ii 00:19:40.47 (32)

 7 56 6491 Mason Raya 00:22:36.58 (36)

5 Dibble Middle School 00:18:09.45 5 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 9 7053 Gil Talavera 00:15:51.76 9

 2 20 7048 Ethan Mandrell 00:16:48.22 17

 3 35 6998 Max Dominic 00:18:13.65 25

 4 41 7050 Jaxxon Sharp 00:19:24.37 30

 5 51 7058 Zack Warden 00:20:29.24 35

6 Cement Junior High School 00:21:34.51 5 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3593 David Parrott 00:16:13.30 11

 2 44 3590 Ayden Havens 00:19:39.72 31

 3 47 3591 Josh Ladymon 00:19:52.67 33

 4 50 3595 Harley Self 00:20:27.76 34

 5 69 3589 Skyler Burger 00:31:39.09 37

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 487 Manny Botone 8th 00:13:38.70 Anadarko Junior High

2 2 7905 Taydin Franklin 7th 00:13:39.98 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

3 3 493 Damien Nation 8th 00:14:20.86 Anadarko Junior High

4 4 7907 Armando Lugo 8th 00:14:47.03 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

5 5 497 Jace Villalba 8th 00:15:05.98 Anadarko Junior High

6 6 6482 Jeffrey Elizondo 7th 00:15:06.47 Darlington - ORES (2)

7 7 8062 Roman Deevers 7th 00:15:09.40 Southwest

8 8 7912 Markece Tessay 8th 00:15:32.41 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

9 9 7053 Gil Talavera 8th 00:15:51.76 Dibble Middle School

10 0 7848 Wyatt Hull 6th 00:16:02.60 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

11 10 8343 Deacon Narcomey 7th 00:16:05.91 Southwest

12 11 3593 David Parrott 8th 00:16:13.30 Cement Junior High School

13 12 495 Mason Schultz 7th 00:16:27.15 Anadarko Junior High

14 0 3955 Samuel Long 7th 00:16:32.09 Corn Bible Acad MS

15 13 7906 John Garcia 7th 00:16:37.15 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

16 14 6490 Felix Nibbs 8th 00:16:38.94 Darlington - ORES (2)

17 15 500 Bentley Zamacona 8th 00:16:43.36 Anadarko Junior High

18 0 7896 Asher Schmidt 8th 00:16:46.29 Mt View-Gotebo JH

19 (16) 496 Tre Tillis 7th 00:16:47.86 Anadarko Junior High

20 17 7048 Ethan Mandrell 7th 00:16:48.22 Dibble Middle School

21 18 6478 Mason Beartrack 7th 00:16:53.64 Darlington - ORES (2)

22 19 8064 Asher Drake 7th 00:17:06.43 Southwest

23 0 7999 Beniah Butler 6th 00:17:17.87 Snow Leopards (JH)

24 0 8474 Michael Pappe 8th 00:17:23.94 Union City Junior High

25 (20) 491 Baylin Hernandez 7th 00:17:39.38 Anadarko Junior High

26 21 6492 Marc Richardson 8th 00:17:43.37 Darlington - ORES (2)

27 0 7895 Clayton Martin 8th 00:17:46.54 Mt View-Gotebo JH

28 0 488 Emmitt Churchill 7th 00:17:47.29 Anadarko Junior High

29 22 8264 William LierleClift 7th 00:17:49.56 Southwest

30 0 8478 Noah Ross 8th 00:17:54.74 Union City Junior High

31 23 7904 Wyatt Dalby 8th 00:17:56.62 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

32 0 492 Ammar Kelly 7th 00:18:00.89 Anadarko Junior High

33 0 7894 Camron Evans 7th 00:18:02.15 Mt View-Gotebo JH

34 24 8257 Sawyer Ferguson 7th 00:18:02.54 Southwest

35 25 6998 Max Dominic 6th 00:18:13.65 Dibble Middle School

36 26 6489 Wisdom Nibbs 7th 00:18:15.69 Darlington - ORES (2)

37 (27) 7911 Kyle Tahpay 6th 00:18:28.95 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

38 (28) 8056 Nathan Brown 7th 00:18:33.74 Southwest

39 (29) 7902 Ben Autaubo 6th 00:18:39.62 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

40 0 7851 Edwardo Villegas 6th 00:19:20.66 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

41 30 7050 Jaxxon Sharp 6th 00:19:24.37 Dibble Middle School

42 0 7879 Hamza Elbakkali 6th 00:19:27.83 Mercy School (JH)

43 0 7830 Ralin Hudson 7th 00:19:37.94 Gracemont Middle School

44 31 3590 Ayden Havens 7th 00:19:39.72 Cement Junior High School

45 (32) 6485 Jerry Fraser Ii 6th 00:19:40.47 Darlington - ORES (2)

46 0 7910 Mathias Rogers 6th 00:19:46.98 Riverside (Anad) Junior High



47 33 3591 Josh Ladymon 7th 00:19:52.67 Cement Junior High School

48 0 494 Deacon Salyer 6th 00:19:53.44 Anadarko Junior High

49 0 7877 Reece Boles 7th 00:19:58.50 Mercy School (JH)

50 34 3595 Harley Self 6th 00:20:27.76 Cement Junior High School

51 35 7058 Zack Warden 7th 00:20:29.24 Dibble Middle School

52 0 6217 Brennan Cocheran 6th 00:21:00.23 Cyril Junior High

53 0 3615 Cruz Glass 7th 00:21:07.93 Chickasha Middle School

54 0 7880 Adam Khyati 6th 00:21:50.00 Mercy School (JH)

55 0 490 Caisen Goombi 7th 00:22:26.76 Anadarko Junior High

56 (36) 6491 Mason Raya 6th 00:22:36.58 Darlington - ORES (2)

57 0 6483 Dmichael Elledge 7th 00:22:36.73 Darlington - ORES (2)

58 0 6486 Anthony Halfred 8th 00:23:26.52 Darlington - ORES (2)

59 0 3943 Sam Troub 8th 00:23:50.90 Chickasha Middle School

60 0 6481 Xavier Dean 8th 00:24:10.56 Darlington - ORES (2)

61 0 3597 Nixon Butler 8th 00:24:14.72 Chickasha Middle School

62 0 7903 Loki Cook 6th 00:24:24.28 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

63 0 7832 Wylie Nation 6th 00:25:31.40 Gracemont Middle School

64 0 6297 Matthew Henderson 7th 00:25:36.30 Cyril Junior High

65 0 6488 Macen Moore 6th 00:25:46.97 Darlington - ORES (2)

66 0 7850 Nathan Unruh 6th 00:26:31.38 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

67 0 7909 Troy Red Elk 6th 00:27:19.26 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

68 0 7908 Damon Nimsey 7th 00:29:22.46 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

69 37 3589 Skyler Burger 5th 00:31:39.09 Cement Junior High School

Riverside Elementary

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Southwest 00:07:37.69 4

1 Friend - ORES (2) 00:08:12.19 15 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:11:32.89 4

Unattached 00:07:56.87 2

Gracemont Elem Sch 00:07:22.86 1

Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:07:33.88 1

Snow Leopards (Elem Sch) 00:07:36.01 1

Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:08:28.23 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Friend - ORES (2) 00:08:12.19 5 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 7814 Grayson Strong 00:07:53.24 1

 2 9 7813 Gage Brown 00:07:53.85 2

 3 10 7805 Mechellie Felisbino 00:07:55.36 3

 4 11 7806 Harper Roath 00:08:18.20 4

 5 14 7807 Noah Brown 00:09:00.29 5

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 8072 Jude Drake 5th 00:06:45.51 Southwest

2 0 8349 Bear Narcomey 5th 00:07:11.26 Southwest

3 0 8259 James Fuller 5th 00:07:14.31 Southwest

4 0 7818 Clarence Ross 4th 00:07:22.86 Gracemont Elem Sch

5 0 8383 Kolby Jones 4th 00:07:27.55 Unattached

6 0 7849 Hudson Trek Unruh 5th 00:07:33.88 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

7 0 7998 Judah Butler 4th 00:07:36.01 Snow Leopards (Elem Sch)

8 1 7814 Grayson Strong 5th 00:07:53.24 Friend - ORES (2)

9 2 7813 Gage Brown 5th 00:07:53.85 Friend - ORES (2)

10 3 7805 Mechellie Felisbino 5th 00:07:55.36 Friend - ORES (2)

11 4 7806 Harper Roath 5th 00:08:18.20 Friend - ORES (2)



12 0 8380 Jase Jones 5th 00:08:26.19 Unattached

13 0 7847 Brianna Villegas 5th 00:08:28.23 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

14 5 7807 Noah Brown 5th 00:09:00.29 Friend - ORES (2)

15 0 6465 Kimber Fraser 5th 00:09:19.70 Darlington - ORES (2)

16 0 8058 Asher Brown 5th 00:09:19.70 Southwest

17 0 6477 Paislee Wells 5th 00:11:16.46 Darlington - ORES (2)

18 0 6493 Beckett Vangundy 5th 00:12:44.88 Darlington - ORES (2)

19 0 6470 Serena Morton 5th 00:12:50.53 Darlington - ORES (2)


